Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2004		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cardinal Health 403, Inc.	12/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health PTS, LLC		
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4873091
Patent Number:	5256400
Patent Number:	5510116
Patent Number:	5156843
Patent Number:	5261169
Patent Number:	5135740
Patent Number:	5073365
Patent Number:	5879716
Patent Number:	5840293
Patent Number:	5871722
Patent Number:	4806360
Patent Number:	4855144
Patent Number:	5028435
Patent Number:	5188844

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0307

PATENT 500329968

Patent Number:	5851538		
Patent Number:	6228894		
Patent Number:	5891470		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28216/10200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Morfoot

Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0308



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CARDINAL HEALTH 403, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CARDINAL HEALTH PTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CARDINAL HEALTH PTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2846702

030831956

3724407 8100M

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0309

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 12/23/2003 FILED 04:33 PM 12/23/2003 SRV 030831956 - 3724407 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Section 18	-209 of t	he Lim	ited Liab	f the Delawar ility Compar tificate of M	ry Act, the υ			
FIRST:	The r	ame	of the	surviving	limited	liability	company	is
Cardinal	Health	PTS,	LLC	erleden.	a	ad the	name of	the
	being	merge	ed into	this survi		ed liabilit	y company	/ is
	wledged			er has been a ing limited				
THIRD: Cardinal				surviving	limited	liability	company	is
FOURTH:	The mer	ger is t	o become	effective on	Januar	y 2, 200	4	<u> </u>
FIFTH: T	he Agree	ment of	Merger	is on file at	7000 Card	iinal Pla	ce	
Dublin,	OH 4301	7	, the	place of bus	iness of the	surviving	limited liab	ility
company.								
liability co	mpany o	n reque	st, withou	Merger will it cost, to a ny constituer	ay member	of any com	_	

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0310

of organic of an authorized person, the	liability company has caused this certificate to 17th day of December A.D.
2003	P. 1 Su 4/2
By	Authorized Person
Nam	
	Print or Type
Tirl	e-Vice President Accounts

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

Title: Vice President, Associate General
Counsel & Assistant Secretary of
Cardinal Health 409, Inc.
- Sole Member

PATENT

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0311